  LHB-3N
   Load Control Valve Boom
 Stepped housing
  Subject to Changes Version: LHB-3N_01E.doc 1/12
we
 e
ng
in

s
4 Ordering Information
4.1 Type code
LHB  3N
HYP
03B
   00
00  01 02  03 04 05 06  07 08
00 Product group Load Control Valve Boom LHB
01 Variant Step variant  3N
SAE 1/2“ – (DIN ISO 6162-2, SAE J518/2 (CODE62)   05A
SAE 3/4“ – (DIN ISO 6162-1, SAE J518/1 (CODE61)) 04C
SAE 3/4“ – (DIN ISO 6162-2, SAE J518/2 (CODE62) 05C
SAE 1“ –    (DIN ISO 6162-1, SAE J518/1 (CODE61)) 04E
02 Connections Cylinder
SAE 1“ –    (DIN ISO 6162-2, SAE J518/2 (CODE62) 05E
Only version SAE 1/2“ 100
Versions SAE 1/2“ and 3/4“ 150
Only version SAE 3/4“ 200
250
Versions SAE 3/4“ and 1“
300
350
03 Spool
Design of the spool optimized for the
specified volume flow; [l/min]
Only version SAE 1“
400
04 Pressure setting
Pressure limiting valve opens at a
volume flow of 10 l/min
200 bar to 420 bar, Standard 420 bar XXX
05 Actuation Hydraulically proportional, connection G1/4
HYP
03B
06 Opening pressure
Load control valve opens at a pilot control pressure as of 6 bar to 10 bar,
Standard 8 bar = 008
XXX
07 Setting compensation No compensation 00
No 0
08 Maximum lowering speed adjustable
Yes 1
XXX – permanently predetermined characteristics      XXX – characteristics selectable by customer         available        not available
Different configurations are unfortunately not implementable for technical reasons. Please let us know if you have questions.
  LHB-3N
   Load Control Valve Boom
 Stepped housing
  Subject to Changes Version: LHB-3N_01E.doc 6/12
we
 e
ng
in
ee
r
yo
ur
 p
ro
gr
es
s
4.2 Versions currently available
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given on the type code can be configured upon
request.
00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Name Part No.
LHB 3N 04C 250 210 HYP03B 008 00 0 LHB-3N SAE3/4 CD61 250LPM 210BAR 8BAR NO SPEED ADJ 426.063.955.9
LHB 3N 05C 250 420 HYP03B 008 00 0 LHB-3N SAE3/4 CD62 250LPM 420BAR 8BAR NO SPEED ADJ 426.063.956.9